United Nations Dispute Tribunal $\frac{\text{Judgii}}{\text{Date:}}$

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2020/069
Judgment No.: UNDT/2021/086

Date: 23 July 2021
Original: English

JUDGMENT ON LIABILITY

Counsel for Applicant:

Self-represented

Counsel for Respondent:

Nicole Wynn, AAS/ALD, OHR, UN Secretariat Maureen Munyolo, AAS/ALD, OHR, UN Secretariat

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2020/069 Judgment No. UNDT/2021/086

Introduction and Procedural History

- 1. The Applicant is a Field Security Assistant with the United Nations Mission for the Referendum in Western Sahara (MINURSO). He holds a fixed-term appointment at the G-3 level, and is based in Laayoune.
- 2. On 25 August 2020, the Applicant applied to the United Nations Dispute

him for the position of FS-5 Security Officer (Job Opening No.126389) with the United Nations Assistance Mi4 8417.19873 ()-9(M)9(i4 8417.19873 ()-(e)22()-209(R)(O)]TJ TJETqJ

Case No. UNDT/

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2020/069 Judgment No. UNDT/2021/086

International Police Training School is not convincing. Therefore the Tribunal will not permit